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GENERQL'ELECTIGN, SUMMARY FORMAT
' NOUVEMBER S,1996 FINAL OFFICIAL Page 1

) : 11/22/96 12:33:28.

Total Number Voting 273594 OF 4@4938 &7.72 %
Frecincts Reporting 62 Of 267 S88.63 %

U.s5. FRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT

BROWNE & JORGENSEN -L 1666 p.6R %
CLINTON & GORE —-D 159878 SB.43 %
DOLE & KEMP —R 71094 £5.98 %
HAGEILIN & TOMPKINS -NL 547 @.on %
HOLLIS & CHESTER -5 4T .15 %
NGDER & LADUKE -P 17815 .91 %
FERDT & CAMPBRELL -—-REF 17526 .41 %
FHILLIPS & TITUS -UST 491 B.14 %
Write In e@z Qf.2c %

Total Votes Cast 273594

Under Votes i8&2 B.68 %

Over Votes 1771 . ad %

U.85. SBENATOR

TOM BRUGGERE -D 1647831 ED. Q84 %
MICHAEL L. HOYES —NL a1 @g. 3 %
BARY HUTCHER P S7B6 1.35 %
FAUL (STORMY) ®MOHN L 2384 B.87 #
CHRISTOPHER FHELFS -5 ' 1388 @. 58 %
GORDON SMITH —R RS 3,13 %
BERENT THOMERSON — REF 333 .22 #
Write In 554 G.E8

Total Vntes {ast 273534

tinder Votes 57z 2.9 %

Over Votes &S5 A. 235 %

U. S. REPRESENTATIVE DIGT. 1

ELLITZABETH FURSE -D _ 32847 £5.98 %
RICHARD JOHNSON ~L 87@ 1.74 %
DAVID FRINC -§ =84 &. 57 %
BILL WITT —-R ' 1468 E8.°26 %
Write In 99 .19 %
Total Votes Cast 49779
Under Votes 1514 Ge 4 %
Over Votes 97 @.19 %

1J.5. REFPRESENTATIVE DIST. 3 '
EARL BLUMENAUER -D 146745

60.56 %

SCOTT BRUUN ~R . S2379 E3.40 %

VIECTORIA P. GUILLEREAU -5 o583 1.9 %

JOE HEATING -P T 8556 3.8z %

BRUCE ALEXANDER KNIGHT -L L 3991 1.74 ¥

Write In . 520 D.E3 %
Tatal Votes Cast 223615

Under Votes =llrln L. DE %

Over Vntes 451 .28 4L



MUL. IINLIIEL rtire s 1 g s — e -

GENERAL. ELECTION
NOVEMBER S, 1996

SECRETARY OF STRTE
sTAN ASH —R
ELIZABETH ASHBROOK -—-NL
MARK FURMAN -5
PHIL KEISLING -D
JON E. ZIMMER -—-L
Write In

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Oveyr Votes

STATE TREASURER

BEV CLARNO —R

JIM HILL -D

JOHN VINCENT MEYERS —Ni.

MARSHALL MONTCHALIN —L

NAN FERIGO -5

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

OTTORNEY GENERAL

MICHREL abt AN CAMPBELL -NL

THOMAS B. COX —L

VICTOR HOFFER -—R

HARDY MYERE -D

KARL S0ORG —S

Hrite In
Total Votes East
Linder VYotes
Over Votes

STATE SENATOR DIST. &
GINNY BURDICK -—-D
JIm DAVIS —R
Write In
Total Vetes Cast
tnder Votes
Over Vbntes

STATE SENATOR DIST. 7

RICHARD ALEVIZOS -5

KATE BROWN -D

TOr 0 COMNDR —L

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over WVotes

S76648
7646
5628

181767
3763

=t ]
I

£735%
16164
438

78386
164409
4128
3590
oI35
586

273594

19329

432

795
6656
67976
163219
6230

¥39

273594
245123
L]

238392
143159
198

S2503
481
73

ic4t
2963
3278
436

4273

&785

—
i
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GENERAL ELECTION SUMMARY FORMAT

NOVEMBER S, 1996 Page 2
11/22/96 12:359:29

STATE SENATOR DIST. &

MICHAFL A. FITZ -R 11357 21.53 %
THOMAS ANDREW WILDE -D c484 S6.88 %
Write In 378 1.5 %

Total Votes Cast IERN2
Under Votes 3714 18.321 %
Over Votes 76 @. 21 %
STATE SENATOR DIST. 18 . )
AVEL L. BORDLY -D 28751 6&2.92 %
EVERETT HALL —-R a7 23.79 %
Write In Yo =] A. 49 %

Total VYotes Cast 45692
Undey VYotes s818 12,71 %
OQver VYotes 3 7, R 7 i 4

STATE SENATOR DIST. 1i

| MARGARET M. PBAKER -85 T 354 7.19 %
JOHN BEMNETH —-L 261z 85.77 %
JOHN LIM ~R 2115 E£8.84 %
Write In 378 @w.B3 #

Total Votes Cast A5P52
Under Ubntes 7822 17.288 %
34 g.@7 *

Qver Vontes

STATE SEMATOR DIST. 28

KEVIN M. CAMEBELL ~-D L42% 467 %
TED FERRIOLI —R 1689 48.38 %
Write In iz @.34 4
Total Votes Cast 2491
Undey Votes IES 1G. 45 %
Over Votes 3 A, i4 %
STATE REFRESENTATIVE DRIST. 7
CHUCK CARPENTER —R 2153 47.87 %
BOBR SHOOK -D 1A47 41,067 *
Write In 17 n.37 %
Total Votes Cast 4497 _
tUinder Vates 471 19,47 %
Qvey Votes 3 #A.old %

STATE REFRESENTATIVE DIST. 1@

SUSAN LESTER D 1336 4C.58 %
L YNN SNODGRASS —R 1469 47.89 %
Write In 3 . 42 »
Total Votes Casi ZBET
Under Votes 273 8.98 %

Over Votes G . 19 %



L Pl B3R —— - —_—

GENERAL ELECTIDN
NOVEMBER 3, 1996

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 11

JimM FASERO —R

ANITRA RASMUSSEN -D

Write In
Total VYotes Cast
Under Votes
Over Vptes

STATE REFRESENTATIVE DIST. 12

CHRIS BECK -D

L OREN BRINK -R
JOHN F. HRYCIUK -5
Write In

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 12

KRISTOFHER K. BRARRETT -—-L
DAN GARDNER =D
Write In

-----------------------------

Total Votes Cast
Undeyr Votes
Qver VYotes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 14

aNDy pavis —-P

GEQORGE EIGHMEY —-D

PFAOTRICK V. GARDELLA -R
PFPATRICHK STEPHENS L

OLIVER H. TRACY -5

Write In

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes

Over VYotes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 15

RANDALL EDWARDS -D

MARK AB. LEWIS -R

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

STATE REFRESENTATIVE DIST. 16

FRANK SHIELDS -D

BILi. STALLINGS —-R

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Undeyr VYotes
Dver Votes

as77
19713

Tk
[ ~d

0 e

L o LN
nyna

16846E
SCEB
Sae
9&

£5148
3217

15

1970
14388
263

2784
414@

| .

1671
13943
o7 3
553
uBI
73

=£1935
2367
35

12998
o837
115

21656
2826

1
i

11305
74535
21

2e513
16e2
=7
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Pape 4
1i/22/96 12:29:30@
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- GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 17
MIKE FAHEY -D
LFO GBARDELLA -R
Krite In

------------------------------

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIGST. 18
MORGARET L. CARTER -D
ROMAN RILLERA -R
Write In

Total Uutes Cast
tnder Vates
Over Votes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 19
JO ANN A. BOWMAN -D
BRADFORD J. REES —R
Write In

-----------------------------

Total Uotes Cast
Under WYotes
Ovey Votes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. =0
GEORGE G. HELLEY -D
JOHN MINNIS -R
Write In

------------------------------

Total Votes Cast
Under Voltes
Dver Votes

STATE RERRESEMTATIVE DIST. 21
L ONNIE ROBERTS -D
Write In

Total Uotes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. &£
CHUCHK PARTINGTON —-D
RON SUNSERI -R
KWrite In

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over VYotes

13510
3339

1@&

18495

151

Tis
()

14014
1948
103

17514
1427

—ry

it i

15599

5403
ia7

£4D34
=897
28

7746
12148
‘39

22157
2a37
&7

1153
o738

16285
41599

9946
12930
i
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MUL TNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER S, 1996

ogTATE REFRESENTATIVE DIST. S&

BOB MONTGOMERY -R

Write In
Total Voates Cast
Under Votes
Over Vuotes

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE DIST. 4 DEPT. 15

RODSEVELT ROBINSON

Write In
Tntal Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE DIST. 4 DEPT. 19

WILLIAM J. KEYS

Write In ‘
Total Uutes Cast
tinder Votes
Over Votes

DISTRICT CDOURYT JUDGE DEPT. &

CLIFFORD L. FREEMAN

Urite In
Total VYotes Cast
Under Votes
gver Votes

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE DEPT. 14

JOHN A. WITTHMAYER

Write In
Total Uates Cast
Under VYotes
Dver Votes

EAST MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER ZONE 1

Mo Declared Candidates
Write In
' Total Votes Cast
Undey Votes
Over Votes

EAST MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER ZONE =

MICHREL 0. MYERS

Write In
Total Vates Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

21ien
i@ag

2491
izel

141620
4691

272250
123598
i41

14D249
4499

2700358
125851
&£91

136585
4278

270050
12023
==

136332
4350

=7aa5n
1292448
14@

@
17479

214718
197239
]

1@z86
SU33

214718

17660
13

LU L L ¥ —
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SENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

EAST MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER AT LARGE

_WEST

WEST

WEST

WEST

WEST

JAMES G. (JIM)} BARARRETT

SCOTT FORRESTER

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Dver Votes

MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER ZONE 1

ELNMER PETERSON

Wr-ite In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over VYotes

MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER ZONE &

No Deeclared Candidates
Write In

Tutal Votes Casu
Under Votes
Dver VYotes

MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER ZONE 3

JOSEPH F. LUCAS, JR.

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER ZUNE 4

No Declared Candidates
Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Voptes

MULTNOMAH SOIL & WATER AT LARGE

ELIZARETH CALLISON

Wirite In
Total Yotes Cast
Under VYotes
Over Votes

FQIRUIEN COUNCILOR POSITION 1

JAMES R. RAZE

Write In
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

7977
46336
=8@7

214718
i@a7417
181

26056

ScE

3533

28737

SUMMARY FORMAT
Fage
11/22/96 12:39:31

=7. 08
Z1.58
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2. 28
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FHOL § DI LATUEN 1 g e ' .
GENERAL ELECTION SUMMARY FORMAT
NOVEMBER S, 1996 page a

' 11/22/96 12:39:32

FAIRVIEW COUNCILOR POSITION 2

SHERRYL D. LILLARD Bz& 0.4 %
Write In 2 =.11 %
Total Votes Cast 1371
Undeyr Votes 516 37.63 %
Dver Votes % @, aa %

FAIRVIEW COUNCILOR POSITION 3

LEN EDWARDS ) _ ag? &R, 32 %4
Write In 32 Z.33 %
Total Votes Cast 1371
Under Votes Sig 37.34% 4
Over VYotes @ 7. @0 %
GRESHAM COUNCIL, POSITION 1 {4& YEABR)
JacK GALLAGHER 15414 5S@.809 %
SHOAR GIARD gEalB 26.76 %
Write In ) soz11 a.68 %
Total Uotes Cast 3ABBES
Under Votes &839 f£2.38 %
Over Votes 31 B. 16 %
GRESHAM COUNCIL, POSITION 2 (&2 YEAR)
RYON HKRAGERDO S@95  16.52 %
CHRIS LASSEN 5145 16.69 %
CLAUDIETTE LaVERT 3642 11.81 %
GLENN McoINTIRE 7618 24.69 %
Write In o=l B.71 %
Tatal Votes Cast ZRB825
Under Votes aQps7 29.28 %
Over Votes a:s B.26 *%

GRESHAM COUNCIL, POSITION 3 (4 YEAR)

ROYAL HARSHHMAN gE2E  29.28 *“
JOHN LEUTHAUSER 11887 36.51 %
Wyite In b @. B *
Total Votes Cast IA82S
II)nder Votes iae51 33.829 %
Qver Votes el p.68 %
GRESHAM COUNCIL, POSITION 4 (& YEAR)
JOHN McCOLLISTER 558 18.18@ %
DEBBIE NOAH iglas 32.80 %
CHRISTOPHER WINN Sigz  16.25 *~
Write In Zee HT7E %
Total Votes Cast IBRES
linder Votes Q733 21.596 %

Over Votes T 47 .19 %



MULTNOMAH COUNTY, URELUN
BENERAL ELECTION SUMMARY FORMAT
| 11/82/96 12:39:138

GRESHAM COUNCIL, POSITION S (4 YEAR)

GENE BUI 7i64a 3.4 %
ROBERT MODRE 12789 41.29 %
Write In 24c n. 78 %
Total VYotes Cast Iagss
Under Votes 1Be70  34.61 #
Dver Votes = 7. 26 #

SRESHAM COUNCIL, POSITION & (2 YEAR)

JUANITA CRAWFORD Zemi  1@.38 %
DAVID WIDMARK g9is5i =9.68 %
CONNIE WOODS 8769 Z28.44 %
Write In cl4 2.69 %
Total Votes Cast IABZD
Under Votes Q466 D78 %
Over Votes c4 7. a7 %
MEAS £6-51 GRESHAM G. 0. BONDS . .
YES 1@414 33.78 %
NO 18345 S59.91 %
Total Votes Cast i FaYea
Under Votes 1881 &. 18 %4
Over Vaotes 18% B.68 %
MEAS S&~S&~ GRESHAM SERIAL LEVY
YES i1319 3&.72 %
NO 1701z 55.18 %
Tatal Votes Cast SRBEG
Under Votes =433 7.89 %
Over Vates &1 .19 %
LAKE OSWEGBO MAYOR (4 YEAR)Y
JOHN BATES 204 PR.ER %
BILL HOLSTEIN 88 cE.18 %
BILL HLAMMER 28 ©2.98 %
Wrike In 15 1.05 %
Total Votes Cast 1427
Under Votes S 35063 %
Over Votes = B, 14 %
L AKE OSWEGD CITY COUNCILOR (4 YEAR)
{Elect 37
- MIKE ANDERSON 354 B.26 *%
BOR CHIZUM 349 8.15 %
TOM LOWREY &2 14.97 %
HAORL. ROHDE - 4eR 12.74 “
Write In Z1 0.49 %
" Total Votes Cast 481

Under Votes 2461 57.48 *%
Over Votes ' 1z f.28 %



MUL TNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
SENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER Sy 1996

MEAS 3-—768 LAKE OSWEGD SERIAL LEVY

YES
NO

----------------------

Under Votes
Dver Votes

MEAS 383 LAKE OSWEGO REFORMATTING AMEND

YES
NO

Under Votes
Over Votes

MEQAS 3—-84 LAKE OSWEGO PUB CONTRACT AMEND

YES
NO

-------- a4 m = maEwd4REE S L=

Total Votes
Under Votes
Over Votes

MEQS I-8@ LAKE OSWEGO 6.0, ROND
YES
nNQ

----------------------

Total Votes
Under Votes
Over Votes

MAYWOOD PARK CITY COUNCIL
{(Elect =) :
BENJAMIN HARRISON
5ARR H. NIELSEN
DAVID SNODGERASS
Write In

------------ % = x F M LEEEB®R

Total Votes
tnder Votes
Over Votes

PORTLAND MAYOR
VERA KATZ
Write In

----------------------

Total Votes
Under Votes
Over Votes

Cast

--------

--------

--------

641
601

1427
186

8as
£91

1427
48

1216
193

1427
£19

77
&z

154
15

311
283
il

193

1449
526

159547
11838

z2oe884
S4241
166

[P IS LWL SRR

SUMMARY
Page

“FORMAT
1@

11/22/96 12:33
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42011

1Z2.61
®.35

&c. @l
oa. 39

17.37
@a.ct
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15. 06
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
BENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER S, 1996

PORTLAND COMMISSIONER POSITION 1
JIM FRANCESCONI
GAaiL SHIBLEY
Write In

-----------------------------

tUnder Votes
Over Votes

" PORTLAND COMMISSIONER POSITIDN =
CHUCH DUFFY

ERIHK STEN

Write In

----- .--ll------ltucl-.n-----

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

PORTLAND COMMISSIONER POSITION 4
CHORLIE HALES
Write In

Under Votes
Over Votes

ROCHWOOD PUD DIRECTOR SUBRIST. 1
HERE BROWN
FRAN HYSON
PaAT STRLLINGS
Write In

Under Votes
Over Veotes

ROCKWOOD PUD DIRECTOR SUBRIST. 3
MEL EDWARDS
IAaN T. HARDIE
GRANT JENNINGS
Write In

------- ;--n-s-:-uu:----------

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Vokes

ROCHWOOD RUD DIRECTOR SUBDIST. 4
JOHN R. DONILY
SANDRA RAMAHKER
Write In

-----------------------------

Under Vaotes
Over Votes

97164
BBRES
1387

220984
23996

37z

72542
1a9es7
i7ze

220384
Z9&n7
286

125412
S618

220284
89863
91

773
721
1133
=8

Z975
&9¢

page 11
11/22/96 12:39:34

43.36 *
39.85 %
h. &2 %

15.38 %
.16 *%

1.9 %
49, 42 *
n.77 *

17.74 %
0. 12 %

56.75 %
Z.54 %

4R, 66 %
@. 84 %

16 %

B ) =g -

78 %

£l
2

Lo [0
.

N

£5.06 %
B, 11 %

Z26. 12 %
11.95 #
£3.59 %

1.24 %

I7.@01 %
.06 %

Z9.@8 *
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.12 %

zB8.82 %
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MUL TNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

GENERAL ELECTION SUMMARY FORMAT

NOVEMBER 5, 1996 Page 12
i1/82/96 12:39:34

TROUTDALE -MAYOR (4 YEAR)

pAUL THALHOFER F896 E€93.25 ¥
Write In 177 3.71 %
Total Votes Cast 47329
Under Votes iza3 £6£.99 %
Over Vaotes 3 7. e *
TROUTDALE COUNCIL, POSITION & (4 YEAR)
pAVID €. RIPMA . 2p56 60,81 %
HWrite In 9@ 1.89 %
Total Uotes Cast 4759
Under Votes igiz 3RA.@7 %
Over Votes 1 7. 02 %
TROUTDALE COUNCIL, POSITION 4 (4 YEAR)
Jim KIGHT 292G £1.329 %
Write In 7 Ba& 1.68 *%*
Total Uotes Cast 4799
tUnder Votes 1758 36.94 %
Over Votes 1 @B, Az %
TROUTDALE COUNCIL, POSITION 5 (2 YERR) ‘
ROYMOND T. REGELEIN Z8ZE S9.@@ “
Write In a7 1. 82 %
Total Votes Cas¥t 4759
Under Votes ige@a =3.0@8 %
Over Votes 4 @08 %
TROUTDGOLE COUNCIL, pOSITION & (4 YEARD
pousLAS DAOUST #A59 6R.Q07 %
Hrite In a& 1.80 #*
Total Votes Cast 47559
Under Votes ifizZ IZ8.189 %
Over VYotes 1 B.az %
 WOOD VILLAGE CcITY COUNCIL POSITION 3
TiM FIER &8z &7.695 *
Write In i& i.58 *
""" {otal Yotes Cast 1008
tinder Votes 39 =@.65 %
Over Votes 1 Q. a9 %
'NDDD VILLAGE €ITY COUNCIL POSITION S
KOREN A. HUNT EEE £6.87 %
Write In 19 1.88 %
Total Votes Cast 1268
Under Votes 23 Ze.u4 A
Over Votes @ @, %



PPl 1 IMLrLE Ly e = e — e -

GENERAL ELECTIUN
NOVEMBER 3, 1996

MEQAS 26 — LAWS FOR PUNISHMENT OF CRIME
YES '
NO
Total VYotes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

m
~
1

MEAS LEGISEATURE, ADMIN RULES
| YES
NO
Total VYotes Last
Under Votes

Bver VYotes

MEAS 268 — VETERANS? LDANS
YES
NO
Total VYotes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

MEAS 29 — GBOVERNOR®'S APPDINTEES
YES
NO
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes
_MEQS 3@ — PAy FOR MANDATED PROGRAMS
o YES
M

Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
fJvar Votes

MEAS 31 — OBSCENITY PROTECTION
YES
“NO
Total Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes
MEQs LIGHT RAIL RBONDS
YES
NO
Total Votes Cast |
Under Votes
Over Votes

L
o
!

155612
120631

73594
16761
59@

36125

19333

273994
23417
T16&

142201
109266

273394
1368
739

Do3l4
1973323

116562
135511

273594
29619

@z
111736
1592484

2735994
18368

1096

194346
17989

£7355%4
1A6D1
658

SUMMARY FORMAT

Page
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7.33
.18

4@, D4

S5. 02

.79

. 365

=W

. 41
47

)|
wm

A=
o~

)
f1a

A

y
*

A
Y

A

3 %

b
*

X

)
y

A

A

=R

=

13

£ 39:35



MULTNOMA
GENERAL E

H COUNTY, OREGON
LECTION

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

MEAS .

MEAS

MEAS

MERAS

MERS

MERS

MEAS

)
w

48]
I~

G
0

()
o

(s}
jis}

o
w

LIMITS CHANGE TO STATUTES
YES

----------------------------

Under Votes
Dver Votes

REPEALS COUBAR/BEAR LAW
YES
NO

----------------------------

REGTRICTS PAY FOR HEALTH CARE

YES
NO

Under VYotes
Over Votes

MINIMUM WAGE INCREASE
YES
N

----------------------------

Yotes
Votes

Oyer Votes

BOTTLE BILL EXPANSION

N
Total Votes Cast
tinder VYotes
Over Votes
L TVESTOCK & POLLUTED WATERS
YES
NO

----------------------------

Total Votes Cast
Under VUntes
Over Votes

HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS
YES
NO

----------------------------

Total Votes Cast
tinder Votes
Over VYotes

116592

13432
273594

ze208
470

75933

184344

273594
12796

21

pa381
153251

273594
31318
Ehh

175482
a34ic

273554
8128
H59c

138433
127941

273594
6521
639

136214
122617

273594
14183
560

12397@
128209

273594
£0458
857
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MEAS 4@

41

MEAS

MEAS 4

m

MEARS 4

sl

MEAS 44

MEAS

45

MEAE 46

— CRIME VICTIMS RIGHTS
YES
NO

----------------------

Tatal Votes
Undeyr Votes
Over Votes

YES
NO

---------------------

Total Uotea
Under Votes
Ovey Votes

— TESTING DF STUDENTS

YES

NO
Total Uotes
Under Votes
Over Votes

YES

NO
Total Votes
Under Votes
Over Votes

— TORACCO TAX INCREASE

YES

NDO
Total Uotes
Under VYoles
Over Votes

Cast

CUBLIC EMPLOYEE EARNINGS

FUBRLIC SAFETY EMPLOYEES

--------

FUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

YES

NGO
Total Votes Cast
tUnder Votes
Over Votes

— NON-VOTERS ARE (NO) YOTERS

YES

NG
Total Vaotes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

142139
11503

273994
15569
Be3

as79e

166161

273594
4496
543

90439
166587

273594
15968
=88

112537
130599
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MEQS 47 — LIMITS PROPERTY TAXES
YES
nial

------- 4 ® & W oM E ZE @ T %AW EEEARLASENFE

Tatal Votes Cast
Under Votes
Over Votes

MEAS 48 — VOTING FOR TERM LIMITS
YES
NO

----------------------------

Tntal UYotes Cast
Under Votes
QOver Votes

131066
1332041

273554
B53
937

114659
137627

273594
a5l
457
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